

## Bosco Cheese Filled Breadsticks, WG

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 2 Each

### ALLERGENS

Milk, Soy, Wheat

#### Amount Per Serving

Calories: 475

Calories from Fat: 167

<b>Total Fat:</b>	<b>18.5g</b>
Saturated Fat:	9.5g
Trans Fat:	0.00
<b>Cholesterol:</b>	<b>45mg</b>
<b>Sodium:</b>	<b>770mg</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate:</b>	<b>46.0g</b>
Dietary Fiber:	4.0g
<b>Protein:</b>	<b>31.0g</b>

Vitamin A: 600RE

Vitamin C: .0mg

Calcium: 699.9mg

Iron: 2.9mg

The accuracy of the information shown above is based on data obtained from food manufacturers, food distributors, product packaging, and the USDA Child Nutrition database. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution. Please consult your own physician or medical professional for assistance with your specific medical or dietary situation.

### Ingredients

Bosco, Cheese Filled Sticks 7" (mfg label): FLOUR BLEND [WHOLE-WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID)], WATER, BROWN SUGAR, CORN OIL, DOUGH CONDITIONER (SOYBEAN OIL, VEGETABLE GLYCERIDES, SOY FLAKES), SALT, YEAST, L-CYSTEINE. CHEESES: MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES). REDUCED FAT/REDUCED SODIUM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, NONFAT MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH\*, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE\*, NATURAL FLAVORS\*, ANNATTO, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, ENZYMES), \*INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE. SAUCE: WATER, TOMATO PASTE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, SALT, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER, A DEHYDRATED BLEND OF ROMANO CHEESE (PART SKIM COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), SODIUM PHOSPHATE, MAY CONTAIN LESS THAN 2% SILICON DIOXIDE, AND FULLY REFINED SOY BEAN OIL. CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT. [903270]

Cheese, Parmesan Grated (mfg label): GRATED PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE TO PREVENT CAKING, AGED 10 MONTHS OR MORE. CONTAINS: MILK [900094]

Garlic Buttermist Food Spray and Pan Rel (mfg label): SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR, NATURAL GARLIC FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), NON-CHLOROFLUOROCARBON PROPELLANT. CONTAINS: MILK [118477]